2019 TRILATERAL COMMITTEE WORKING TABLE CO-CHAIRS

EXECUTIVE TABLE

CANADA

MEXICO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Sue Milburn-Hopwood

Assistant Deputy Minister,
Canadian Wildlife Service
Environment and Climate

Change Canada

351 St. Joseph Boulevard, 14th floor
Place Vincent Massey

Gatineau, Quebec, K1A OH3
Canada

Tel (819) 938-3908

Email:
Sue.MilburnHopwood@canada.ca

Maria de los Angeles Palma Irizarry
Directora General

Secretaria de Medio Ambiente y
Recursos Naturales (SEMARNAT)
Ejército Nacional 223, Piso 13
Colonia Andhuac

Delegacion Miguel Hidalgo

C. P. 11320, Ciudad de México
Tel. (5255) 5624 3306

Email:
maria.palma@semarnat.gob.mx

Margaret Everson

Principal Deputy Director

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
1849 C Street, NW, MIB-3356
Washington, DC 20240

Tel. (202) 208-4545

Email: Roslyn Sellars@fws.gov

CITES

CANADA

MEXICO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Carolina Caceres

Manager CITES, Domestic and
International Biodiversity
Canadian Wildlife Service
Environment and Climate Change
Canada

351 St-Joseph Blvd., 16th Floor
Gatineau, Quebec K1A OH3

Tel : 819-997-2957

Email:
Carolina.Caceres@canada.ca

Hesiqio Benitez Diaz

Director General de Cooperacion
Internacional e Implementacién
Comisién Nacional para el
Conocimiento y Uso de la
Biodiversidad (CONABIO)

Liga Periférico - Insurgentes Sur
4903, Colonia Parques del
Pedregal, Delegacién Tlalpan

C. P. 14210, Ciudad de México
Tel. (5255) 5004 4976

Email:
hesiquio.benitez@conabio.gob.mx

Please also contact:

Paola Mosig Reidl
Coordinadora de la Autoridad
Cientifica CITES

Comisién Nacional para el
Conocimiento y Uso de la
Biodiversidad (CONABIO)

Liga Periférico - Insurgentes Sur
4903, Colonia Parques del
Pedregal, Delegacién Tlalpan

C. P. 14210, Ciudad de México
Tel. (5255) 5004 4945

Email: pmosig@conabio.gob.mx

Dr. Rosemarie Gnam

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Chief, Division of Scientific Authority
5275 Leesburg Pike, MS IA

Falls Church, VA 22041 Tel:

(703) 358-2497 Email:
Rosemarie_Gnam@fws.gov

Please also contact the Table
Facilitator:

Anne St. John

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Biologist

Division of Management
Authority

5275 Leesburg Pike, MS IA
Falls Church, VA 22041

Tel: (703) 358-1990

Email: Anne Stlohn@fws.gov
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TBD (someone from PAD
suggested)

Margarita Caso Chavez

Coordinadora General de Adaptacion al
Cambio Climatico

Instituto Nacional de Ecologia 'y

Cambio Climatico (INECC)

Blvd. Adolfo Ruiz Cortines 4209,

Col. Jardines en la Montafia

C. P. 14210, Delegacion Tlalpan, Ciudad de
Meéxico.

Email: margarita.caso@inecc.gob.mx

marina.romero@inecc.gob.mx

Mitch Ellis

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Chief, Division of Natural
Resources

and Conservation Planning
5275 Leesburg Pike, MS MB
Falls Church, VA 22041

Tel: 703-358-2270

Email: Mitch Ellis@fws.gov

Please also contact the Table
Facilitator:

Michael Gale

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Special Assistant, Division of
Natural Resources and
Conservation Planning

5275 Leesburg Pike, MS MB
Falls Church, VA 22041

Tel: 703-358-1840

Email: Michael Gale@fws.gov

LAW ENFORCEMENT

CANADA

MEXICO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Sheldon Jordan

Director General

Wildlife Enforcement
Directorate

Enforcement Branch

351, blvd. St-Joseph
Gatineau, Quebec K1A OH3
819-938-5381

Email:
sheldon.jordan@canada.ca

Ignacio Tovar Millan

Subprocurador de Recursos

Naturales

Procuraduria Federal de

Proteccién al Ambiente (PROFEPA)
Carretera Picacho-Ajusco 200 Col.
Jardines en la Montafia

C. P. 14210, Delegacion Tlalpan, Ciudad
de México.

Tel. (5255) 5449 6300 Ext.16302 Email:
imillan@profepa.gob.mx

Please also contact:

Joel Gonzalez Moreno

Director General de Inspeccién y
Vigilancia de Vida Silvestre, Recursos
Marinos y Ecosistemas Costeros
Carretera Picacho-Ajusco 200

Col. Jardines en la Montania, C. P. 14210,
Delegacién Tlalpan, Ciudad de México.
Tel: (5255) 54496322 6 54496300
Ext.16322

Email: joel.gonzalez@profepa.gob.mx

Luis Santiago (Acting)

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Special Agent in Charge
Office of Law Enforcement
1875 Century Blvd. ,Suite 320
Atlanta, GA 22041

Tel. 404-679-7057

Email: luis_santiago@fws.gov
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MIGRATORY BIRDS

CANADA MEXICO UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
J. Ryan Zimmerling Humberto Antonio Berlanga Ken Richkus
Manager, Migratory Birds and Garcia U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Wildlife Health,

Canadian Wildlife Service,
Environment and Climate
Change Canada

351 St. Jospeh Blvd., Gatineau,
Québec, Canada K1A OH3
Telephone 613-404-3900
E-mail:
Ryan.Zimmerling@canada.ca

Coordinador de NABCI/ICAAN - México
Comisidn Nacional para el Conocimiento y
Uso de la Biodiversidad (CONABIO)

Liga Periférico-Insurgentes Sur

4903, Col. Parques del Pedregal

C. P. 14210, Delegacion Tlalpan, Ciudad de
México

Tel. (5255) 5004 4976

Email: hberlang@conabio.gob.mx

Acting Chief, Division of
Migratory Birds and

Habitat

5275 Leesburg Pike, MS: MB
Falls Church, VA 22041

Tel: (703) 358-1780

Email: Ken Richkus@fws.gov

Please also contact the Table
Facilitator:

Eric Kershner

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Chief, Branch of Conservation,
Permits and Regulations

5275 Leesburg Pike, MS: MB
Falls Church, VA 22041

Tel: (703) 358-2376

Email: eric_kershner@fws.gov

SPECIES OF COMMON CONSERVATION CONCERN

CANADA

MEXICO

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Kaaren Lewis

Canadian Wildlife Service
Environment and Climate
Change Canada

Executive Lead, Species
Conservation

351 St. Joseph Boulevard, 14th
floor

Place Vincent Massey
Gatineau, Quebec, K1A OH3
Canada

Tel (250) 216-6285

Email: Kaaren.Lewis@canada.ca

José Eduardo Ponce Guevara

Encargado del Despacho de la Direccién de
Especies Prioritarias para la Conservacién
Comisién Nacional de Areas Naturales
Protegidas (CONANP)

Ejército Nacional 223, Piso 11 Colonia
Andhuac

Delegaciéon Miguel Hidalgo

C. P. 11320, Ciudad de México

Tel: (5255) 5449 7000, Ext.13255 Email:
jponce@conanp.gob.mx

Please also contact the Table Facilitator:
Angélica Lydia Narvaez Casillas
Coordinadora para el Monitoreo y
Recuperacién de Especies en Riesgo
Direccién de Especies Prioritarias para la
Conservacion

Comisién Nacional de Areas Naturales
Protegidas (CONANP)

Ejército Nacional 223, Piso 11 Colonia
Andhuac

Delegacién Miguel Hidalgo

C. P. 11320, Ciudad de México

Tel: (5255) 5449 7000, Ext.17299 Email:
angelica.narvaez@conanp.gob.mx

Maricela Constantino

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Endangered Species Biologist
Ecological Services —
Headquarters Tel:

(571) 969-9804

Email :
Maricela_Constantino@fws.gov
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